



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL

COUNSEL FOR THE

NAVAL SURFACE WARFARE CENTER DAHLGREN
17632 DAHLGREN ROAD SUITE 158
DAHLGREN, VIRGINIA 22448-5110
(540)653-7578

Ser C7/2012F050017

June 14, 2012

Dr. John R. Mashey
4570 Alpine Road
Portola Valley, CA 94028

Dear Dr. Mashey:

This is a response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request dated May 25, 2012, in which you requested a copy of the social network code, climatology code and other documents associated with the "Wegman Report".

Please find enclosed a releasable copy of the following:

1. Social Network Code - this includes the thesis presentation and the thesis.
2. Climatology Code - Simulated data was run through someone else's code on their personal time, thus it is not considered a Government record; therefore it does not fall under FOIA.
3. Documentation of requests by Wegman, Rigsby or anyone else to release the code - records do not exist
4. Records of NSWC time/money/resources spent by Rigsby (or other NSWC employees) on work on the Wegman Report - records do not exist

There are no assessable fees for processing your request; however, fees are considered on a case-by-case basis and you may be charged fees for future requests.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Laurie A. Muir".

LAURIE A. MUIR
FOIA Coordinator

Enclosures